
Centre Province District Head Tel Cell Email Physical Address
National National

Disaster
Manageme
nt Centre

National Dr Bongani
Elias
Sithole

012 484
4601/02

082490982
1

EliasS@ndmc.gov.za/M
eganL@ndmc.gov.za

1303 Heuwel Avenue,
2nd Floor Letaba
Building, Centurion
Central, Centurion, 0157

Eastern
Cape

Eastern
Cape

Eastern
Cape

Mr Philela
Mabandla

040602650
0

071604316
0

Philela.Mabandla@ecco
gta.gov.za

Yellow Roads, Bisho

Eastern
Cape

Buffalo City
Metro

Eastern
Cape

Mr Lunga
Mnxulwa

043743711
8

072730963
6

LungaMn@buffalocity.go
v.za /
Alvira@buffalocity.gov.z
a

East London

Eastern
Cape

Nelson
Mandela
Metro

Eastern
Cape

Mr Harry
Lansdown
(Acting)

041501790
0

079490062
6

hlansdown@mandelame
tro.gov.za

Port Elizabeth

Eastern
Cape

Chris Hani Eastern
Cape

Mr
Zandisile
Yafele

045808900
0

082258808
0

zyafele@chrishanidm.go
v.za/yafelezandisile@gm
ail.com

Queenstown

Eastern
Cape

Joe Gqabi Eastern
Cape

Ms Nthati
Mokhantso
(Acting)

045979313
7

082440359
6

mokhantson@jgdm.gov.
za

Barkley East

Eastern
Cape

Amatole Eastern
Cape

Ms Lulu
Thinta
(Acting)

043783234
7/5

082547198
7

thembilet@amathole.gov
.za

East London

Eastern
Cape

Sarah
Baartman

Eastern
Cape

Mr K
Majokweni
(acting)

041508703
6

082628335
9

kmajokweni@sbdm.co.z
a

32 Govan Mbeki Dr, Port
Elizabeth

Eastern
Cape

OR Tambo Eastern
Cape

Mr Xolani
Dakuse
(Acting)

047501656
7

083311142
8/07187064
83

XolaniD@ortambodm.go
v.za /
xolani.dakuse12@gmail.
com

Umtata

Eastern
Cape

Alfred Nzo Eastern
Cape

Mr Onke
Diko

039254074
8

079361332
5

dikoo@andm.gov.za /
dikoo@webmail.co.za

Mount Ayliff

Free State Free State Free State Mr MW
Butler

051407200
1

074513045
3/06648748
96

markes@fscogta.gov.za Pelonomi Hospital,
Bloemfontein

Free State Mangaung Free State Mr Billy
Barnes

051406635
3

084759954
7

Billy.barnes@mangaung
.co.za

Bloemfontein

Free State Thabo
Mofutsanya
na

Free State Mr
Mohlakoan
e J
Mokoena

058718100
0/1777

083439519
2/08255973
40

jones@tmdm.gov.za /
mohlakoanamokoena@
gmail.com

QwaQwa

Free State Fezile Dabi Free State Mr Mathibe
Mohapi

016970887
5/4

082779053
3

mohapim@feziledabi.go
v.za

Sasolburg

Free State Xhariep Free State Mr Teboho
Chabe

051011223
8

082307921
6

chabe.teboho@gmail.co
m

Trompsburg

Free State Lejweleputs
wa

Free State Mr Sibonda
J Nzume

057353309
4/05735233
17

082515559
3

bondasn1@gmail.com Welkom

Gauteng Gauteng Gauteng Tshepo
Motlhale

010345080
4

072 436
6870

Tshepo.Motlhale@gaute
ng.gov.za

11 Janadel Avenue,
Block B Riverview Office
Park, Midrand

Gauteng City of
Johannesb
urg

Gauteng Mr W
Mazibuko

011222801
5

082460038
6

Wmazibuko@joburg.org.
za

140 Linden road,
Sandton

Gauteng City of
Tshwane
(Acting)

Gauteng Ms Tanya
Terblanche

012358259
3

082 770
2904

Tanyat@tshwane.gov.za Cnr Bekket &
Government Str,
Pretoria

Gauteng City of
Ekhurhuleni

Gauteng Ms BF
Swart

011 999
0185

082774550
8

Erika.swart@ekurhuleni.
gov.za

3 Hawley Rd
,Bedfordview

Gauteng West Rand
(acting)

Gauteng Mr Nico
Kaths

011411509
9

078 203
5662

Nkaths@wrd.gov.za Cnr 6th & Park Str,
Randfontein



Gauteng Sedibeng Gauteng Ms Sarah
Mothapo

016450308
3

083631509
5

SarahM@sedibeng.gov.
za

Cnr Leslie &
Beaconsfield Ave,
Vereeneging

KwaZulu-
Natal

KwaZulu-
Natal

KwaZulu-
Natal

Mr
Sibongiseni
Ngema

033897568
8

066475230
8

sibongiseni.ngema@kzn
cogta.gov.za

66 Shortts Retreat,
Mkondeni Pietmaritzburg

KwaZulu-
Natal

uGu KwaZulu-
Natal

Ms M
Gobhozi

039682241
4

082771730
1

Makhosi.Gobhozi@ugu.
gov.za

R102, Marburg Ext 2m
Port Shepstone

KwaZulu-
Natal

Ilembe KwaZulu-
Natal

Mr S
Ngubane

032437959
3

071879715
5

Sifiso.ngubane@ilembe.
gov.za

12 Haysom Rd, Stanger

KwaZulu-
Natal

Harry
Gwala

KwaZulu-
Natal

Ms T
Dzanibe

039843870
0

082805789
2

dzanibet@harrygwaladm
.gov.za

40 Main Street Ixopo

KwaZulu-
Natal

eThekwini
Metro

KwaZulu-
Natal

Mr V
Ngubane

031367000
1

083461507
3

Vincent.Ngubane@durb
an.gov.za

3 Jelf Taylor Crescent,
Durban

KwaZulu-
Natal

Zululand KwaZulu-
Natal

Mr W
Dhlamini

035874551
0

082813292
5

wdlamini@zululand.org.
za

Prince M Buthelezi
Aiport, Umjijo Rd, Ulundi

KwaZulu-
Natal

Umkhanyak
ude

KwaZulu-
Natal

Mr S
Mngoma

035573860
0

076925325
2

mngomae@yahoo.com Zebra Str, Hluhluwe

KwaZulu-
Natal

King
Cetshwayo

KwaZulu-
Natal

Ms S
Kunene

035787268
2

078460342
2

mokoenas@kingcetshw
ayo.gov.za

9 Bronze Str,
Empangeni

KwaZulu-
Natal

Umgungun
dlovu

KwaZulu-
Natal

Ms L
Serero

033897694
0

082886074
7

Lindiwe.serero@umdm.
gov.za

175 Langalibalele Str,
Pietermaritzburg

KwaZulu-
Natal

Uthukela KwaZulu-
Natal

Mr N Miya 036638510
0

072483445
8

nmiya@uthukela.gov.za 36 Lyell Str, Ladysmith

KwaZulu-
Natal

Umzinyathi KwaZulu-
Natal

Mr I
Mngomezul
u

034212222
2

082436868
8

mngomezului@umzinyat
hi.gov.za

8 Diaz Str, Dundee

KwaZulu-
Natal

Amajuba KwaZulu-
Natal

Mr O
Tshabalala

034329731
7

083604190
4

Ottyt@amajuba.gov.za Main Str, Madadeni,
Newcastle

Limpopo Limpopo Limpopo Dr TD
Makananis
a

015 284
5508

079434501
7/08101035
97

MakananisaTD@coghst
a.limpopo.gov.za

19-20 Avenu, Industrial
Site, Polokwane

Limpopo Waterberg Limpopo Mr DM
Sithole

014718330
0/3375

082444963
9

msithole@waterberg.gov
.za

Modimolle

Limpopo Mopani Limpopo Mr RS
Nkuna

015306702
5

072593297
0

Shizasa.nkuna@gmail.c
om

Giyani

Limpopo Sekhukhun
e

Limpopo Mr A R
Mangoato

013262730
1

072171898
6

mangoatoa@sekhukhun
e.gov.za

29 Van Riebeck Street,
Groblersdal

Limpopo Vhembe Limpopo Ms T
Nthambele
ni

015964453
5

082531444
4

gracia1259@gmail.com/
nthambelenit@vhembe.
gov.za

Thohoyandou

Limpopo Capricorn Limpopo Ms LL
Mosotho
(Officer)

015293970
0

071687702
5

mosotholl@cdm.org.za 41 Bicaard Street,
Polokwane

Mpumalang
a

Mpumalang
a

Mpumalang
a

Mr Slykie
Dhludhlu

013757200
5

082447600
1

sdhludhlu@mpg.gov.za Along R40, Mbombela

Mpumalang
a

Nkangala Mpumalang
a

Mr Elmon
Nkosi

013249213
0

082491221
7

nkosije@nkangaladm.go
v.za

Middelburg

Mpumalang
a

Ehlanzeni Mpumalang
a

Mr Zwakele
Maseko

013759862
1

079888222
6

Zmaseko@ehlanzeni.go
v.za

Mbombela

Mpumalang
a

Gert
Sibande

Mpumalang
a

Mr
Mangaliso
Magagula

017801707
4

072635380
4/07891470
78

MangalisoM@gsibande.
gov.za

Cnr Jourbert &
Oosthuise Street,
Ermelo

Northern
Cape

Northern
Cape

Northern
Cape

Mr Tebogo
Gaolaolwe

053807986
2

076173889
0

Tgaolaolwe@ncpg.gov.z
a

9 Cecil Sussman Road,
Kimberly

Northern
Cape

Frances
Baard

Northern
Cape

Mr C Jones 053838092
5

083675779
3

cliffie.jones@fbdm.co.za Drakensberg Ave,
Kimberley

Northern
Cape

John Taolo
Gaetsewe

Northern
Cape

Mr J
Rossouw

053712871
7/2070

082415266
0

rossouwj@taologaetsew
e.gov.za /
rossouwj@gmail.com

4 Federale Mynbou Str.
Kuruman

Northern
Cape

Pixley Ka
Seme

Northern
Cape

Mr TC
Menziwa

053631089
1

063040546
0

charltonmenziwa@gmail
.com
/pixley@telkomsa.net

Culvert Rd, Industrial
Area, De Aar

Northern
Cape

Nam
(Springbok)

Northern
Cape

Mr
Cornelius
Nero

027712803
8

074922133
1

neelsn@namakwa-
dm.gov.za

Lughawe Weg,
Springbok

Northern
Cape

Namakwa
(Hantam)

Northern
Cape

Mr L
Vermeulen

053391336
7

084522748
1

leonv@namakwa-
dm.gov.za

Hantam

Northern
Cape

Z F
Mgcawu

Northern
Cape

Mr D
Lekanyane

054
3372835

079379270
3

rs@zfm-dm.gov.za Nelson Mandela Dr,
Upington



North West North West North West Mr Dan
Moutlwane
(Acting)

018388523
0

066030802
6/07102422
52

mmutloane@nwpg.gov.z
a

590 Road Street,
Mahikeng

North West Bojanala North West Mr Kabelo
Molao
(Acting)

014592632
1/4495

073963298
0

ratang4kb@yahoo.com 64 Heystek Str,
Rustenburg

North West Dr Kenneth
Kaunda

North West Mr A
Sothoane
(Acting)

018406700
0

071126261
1

asothoane@kaundadistri
ct.gov.za

2 Chris Hani Rd,
Klerksdorp

North West Ngaka
Modiri
Molema

North West Mr MS
Lesenyego

018381940
0

083282064
0

lesenyegom@nmmdm.g
ov.za'

Ngaka Modiri Molema
Road, Mahikeng

North West Dr Ruth
Segomotsi
Mompani

North West Mr H
Bezuidenho
ut

053927323
5

082559360
0

Bezuidenhouth@bophiri
ma.co.za

60 Market Street,
Vryburg

Western
Cape

Western
Cape

Western
Cape

Mr C
Deiner

021937630
1

082550677
0

Colin.Deiner@westernca
pe.gov.za

Francie van Zyjl Drive,
Tygerberg hospital,
Cape Town, 7505

Western
Cape

City of
Cape Town

Western
Cape

Dr Johan
Minnie

021597500
9/58
080911435
7

084220007
4

johan.minnie@capetown
.gov.za

Goodwood

Western
Cape

Cape
Winelands

Western
Cape

Mr Shaun
Minnies

021888584
2/47

082779982
3

shaun@capewinelands.
gov.za /
hoc@capewinelands.go
v.za

Stellenbosch

Western
Cape

Central
Karoo

Western
Cape

Ms Barbara
Koopman
(Acting)

023414446
7

061470280
2

Barbara@skdm.co.za Central Karoo District,
Weigh Bridge, N1,
Beaufort West, 6970

Western
Cape

Garden
Route

Western
Cape

Mr Gerhard
Otto

044804143
5

081469912
8

GerhardO@edendm.co.
za

George

Western
Cape

Overberg Western
Cape

Mr Reinard
Geldenhuys

028425115
7

083273823
4

rgeldenhuys@odm.org.z
a

Overberg District, 74
Long Street Bredasport,
7280

Western
Cape

West Coast Western
Cape

Mr
Franquin
Petersen

022433870
1/8705

079173491
6

fwpetersen@wcdm.co.z
a

Moorreesburg


